City Council does hereby appropriate $1,300,000 for the purpose of paying costs associated with improvements 
to Stiles and Hart Parkland, located at 0 Broad Street and for the payment of all costs incidental and related 
thereto, and that to meet this appropriation, up to $1,300,000 (One million three hundred thousand dollars) is 
hereby appropriated from available amounts in the Community Preservation Fund Reserve Balance and the 
Open Space Reserves, and the Treasurer, with the approval of the City Manager, is authorized to borrow 
$1,300,000 (One million three hundred thousand dollars) under and pursuant to Chapter 44, Section 7(3) and 
Chapter 44B of the General Laws, or pursuant to any other enabling authority, and to issue bonds or notes of 
the City therefor, and any borrowing authorized by this Loan Order shall be reduced to the extent of any and all